10, Nagar Sachiy Department

* Mira Bpg
Yandar Muni~:
Bhayandar (W) - ml;:g:pa[ FHEe

1.
Full Name of the Applicant

3. Desrfription of the inform
séction 2(J) (2) RTI act )
(178/16) six dt. 1 .2.2017.

2) Certified copy of investigati :
s 18ation report or fee i : :
raised in my above mentione COII':I,'IP aint. dback obtained with respect to the grievances

3) Certified copy of the note sheet indicating notings by various officials and decision of

e, ———

competent authority on investigation repc i
issues raised in my a{)ove mentiog:::iogo:&?aﬁt?r Y ACK GRS I S The
4) Certifi?d copy of letter, directions and/or instructions issued to concerned authority /
subordinate office as a follow up action based on investigation report or feedback on my
above mentioned complaint.
J) In case no action is taken on my complaint, please inform me the name of officer(s) and
staff responsible, but failed to take action on my above mentioned complaint.
6) Certified copies of order passed by Mira Bhayandar Municipal Commissioner on Nagar

Sewak for disqualification.

ey

6. Whether information is required by post or in person? : By speed Post. But convey me the
charges of the information within 10 days by speed post as per para no.2 of 5tate
Government Circular of G.A.D.No. Misc. 2017/C.R(208/17) six.; dt 17.11.2017

-

Place : Mira Bhayander
Date :05/12/2018

[Brijesh Sharma]
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IMPORTANT TIPS FOR PIO AND FAA
The information shall be given with Index and page number and their correlation.

The inform.?tion shall be given point wise in English as required u/s 6(1), 4(3), 7(9) RTI act.

The above information are mandatory information which are mentioned in section 4 of RTI act.

Certified copies shall be provided as per section 2 (j) (2).

Information should be given as per section 7(1) RTI act.

Information shall be denied as per section 8 and 9 RTI act only as mentioned in section 7(1).

The PIO shall give reasons for such rejection of information, as mentioned in section 7 (8) (one).

RTI act.

8. Section 7(9) RTI act: The information shall ordinarily be provided in the form in which it is
sought ........ :

9. The PIO shall be responsible with onus to prove that denial of request was justified as per
section 19(5) RTI act.

10. The INFORMATION COMMISSIONER shall be required to compensate the complainant for any
loss and other detriment suffered. And Impose any of the penalties provided under the act
section 19 (8) (b) (C) RTI act.

11. The INFORMATION COMMISSIONER shall in case of information denied by violating of section
/(1) RTI act shall impose penalty as per section 20(1) RTI act.

12. The INFORMATION COMMISSIONER shall recommend disciplinary action u/s 20(2) RTI act.

13.FAA shall be prosecuted for violation of circular dt. 12.12.2007 GAD, RTAA-
2007/1182/C.R.154/07/06 (RTI1) as mentioned in para 2 of circular dt. 31.3.2008. The para 4 of
circular dt. 31.3.2008 empowers the prosecution of FAA for causing harassment and agony by
illegal / wrongful denial of information.

14. Citation _of FAA bein nalized : The Hon. Information Commissioner Shri Sambhaiji
Sarkunde has directed the public authority to initiate disciplinary action against FAA for causing
harassment to the RTI application as per para 4 of circular dt. 31.3.2008.

15. Chief Secretary vide circular dt. 21.4.2009 has directed FAA and Information Commissioners

compliance of the directions of Justice Daga in W.P. 4101 of 2007 para 17 and 18 while

conducting of all Quasi Judicial proceedings. As per GAD circular dt. 12.12.2007 RTI appeals

are Quasi Judicial.
16. As per directions in para 17 (18) of Justice Daga the FAA and 2nd appellate authority the order

pronounced shall be communicated to the parties immediately.
17. As per directions in para 17 (19) of Justice Daga the FAA and 2nd appellate authority

NOOAWON -
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Annexure-1

i

H. P. MEHTA & ASSOCIATES

ADV, HIREN P. MEHTA
BLS. LLB, 1L M. (Humas Rights)

o ADVOCATE HIG}
firer H COURT

a!l{;
mre s~
..!' ol

1
Shop No.3, Sai Prem Bidg., 60 Feet Road, Bhayandar (West), Dist. Thane

Act, 1949 on the gro
€. lllegal and unauthorized
MBMC reserved jand for gard

T ey (o)

- 401 101. + Email : mehtahirend@gmat.com

[ ®
i

- l

Scanned by CamScanner
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M.: 7208633060

H. P. MEHTA & ASSOCIATES
ADV. HIREN P. MEHTA

B.LS, LLB, LLM. (Humsn Rights)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

or has by written communication or physically, obstructed or tried to

obstruct any Competent Authority from discharging its official duty in

demolishing any iflegal or unauthorized structure. Such disqualification

shall be for the remainder of his term as a Councillor from the date of

the declaration of such structure to be illegal or unauthorized by the

toncerned authority under the provisions of the said Acts or, as the case

may be, from the date of commission of the act of interference or
obstruction by the councillor against-the Competent Authority]

vill.  From the said provision it becomes.clear that Mrs. Neela Sonas, the Corpoator

(Nagar Sewak of ward no, 18 C)apqyr Vijay Rai, a corporator (Nagar Sewak

of ward no. 18 D) are liable tog_e fd_ls'Fqualiﬂed from the post of corporator/

Councillor B

Therefore, | on behalf of?nw client call upon you to impart fair justice

for citizen of era-bahavan&éﬁ_;ﬁff;gisguéiﬁyihg Mrs. Neela sonas, the
Corpoator (Nagar Sewak of -ward no. 18°C).and Mr. Vijay Rai, a corporator

(Nagar Sewak of ward-no.. .8 D): "'F-’i:l-aelr‘unlaﬁfhl;:gnd illegal act failing which
ﬁ@-“aﬁ“ﬁmhh the Hon'ble High court to take

-
L |

my client shall-be-constrain
appropriate steps against you angl 'ﬁy‘\ymné:dners and offﬁjﬁérs. —
" g R W L

",,j,, .

, _
. H. P. MEHTA & ASSOCIATES
Advocate High Court
Shop No. 3, Sai Prem 60 Feet Road,
" Near Amar Dairy, Behind Jain Mandir,
Bhayandar (West), Dist. Thane - 401 101,
Mob.: 7208639060

\ |

3

: B
Shop No.3, Sai Prem Bldg., 60 Feet Road, Bhayandar (West), Dist. Thane - 401 101. « Email : mehtahiren4@gmail.com
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